

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 FIRST APPEAL NO.2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,THR ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R.

...

CORAM : SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 27-08-2019.

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 21-11-2019.
2. Call for record and proceeding.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

vjg/-.