

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO General Insurance Company Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Syed Ali Syed Usman & Ors.Respondents

.....

Appearance : -

Shri. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for the appellant

Dr. Shri. S. D. Tawshikar, Advocate for respondents No. 6 & 7

.....

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 21ST NOVEMBER, 2019

PER COURT:-

. Shri. S. D. Tawshikar, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondents No. 6 & 7. Await service for rest of the respondents for eight weeks.

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**