

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941. FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10275 OF 2019
IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD., THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SYED ALI SYED USMAN & OTHERS

...

Mr.S.S.Dargad, Advocate h/f. Mr.Mohit R.
Deshmukh, Advocate for the appellants
Ms. M.B.Jain, Advocate for the respondent
nos.1 to 5.

...

CORAM : V.L.ACHLIYA,J.
DATE : 16.01.2020

PER COURT :

1] Advocate Ms. M.B.Jain appears and
submits that she has received instructions to
appear on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 5 and
undertakes to file *Vakalatnama*.

2] R. & P. is received.

3] List the Appeal for admission on 10th
February, 2020.

4] Parties are put to notice that appeal may be heard finally at the stage of admission.

5] Stand over to 10th February, 2020.

[V.L.ACHLIYA]
JUDGE

DDC