

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

21 FIRST APPEAL NO.2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO.
LTD.,THR ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND ORS

...

Mr. M.R.Deshmukh, Advocate for appellant.

Ms. M.B.Jain, Advocate for R-1 to 5.

Dr. S.D.Taushikar, Advocate for R-6 & 7.

...

CORAM: V.L. ACHLIYA,J.

DATE : 10/02/2020

...

ORAL ORDER:

1. Heard learned counsel for appellant and respondents.

2. On due consideration of submissions advanced in the light of challenge raised in appeal, the following order would meet the ends of justice.

ORDER

[i] **'Admit'**.

[ii] Issue notice to respondents.

[iii] Ms. M.B.Jain, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 5. Dr. S.D.Taushikar, learned counsel

waives service of notice for
respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

[iv] Print and paper book dispensed with.

[v] Record and proceedings received.

[vi] Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

2. List the appeal for final hearing on
09/04/2020.

3. S.O. 09/04/2020.

[V.L.ACHLIYA]
JUDGE

KNP