

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

933 FIRST APPEAL NO.2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,THR ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND ORS

Mr.S.S. Dargad, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr.M.B. Jain, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 5.
Mr.M.A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for respondent Nos.6 & 7.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.
DATED : 11.01.2022

PC :-

01. Learned Counsel Mr. Jahagirdar undertakes to file Vakalatnama for respondent Nos.6 and 7 i.e. driver and owner of the vehicle. By consent put up for final hearing on 04.02.2022.

[VINAY JOSHI,J.]