

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

10 FIRST APPEAL NO.2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,THR ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND ORS

...
Advocate for the appellant : Mr. M.R. Deshmukh
Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 : Smt. M. B. Jain
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 6 & 7 : Mr. M.A. Jahagirdar
....

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.
DATE : 11.07.2022

PER COURT :-

Learned counsel Mr. M. A. Jahagirdar who appears for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 submits that Advocate who was holding for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 has joined judiciary. Advocate Mr. Jahagirdar has no contact number of respondent Nos. 6 and 7, hence requested to issue notice to respondent Nos. 6 and 7. Considering his request, issue notice to respondent Nos. 6 and 7, returnable on 26th August, 2022.

**(S.G. DIGE,)
JUDGE**

ysk