

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD THR ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND OTHERS

...
Mr. M.R. Deshmukh – Advocate for Appellant

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.
DATE : 14th March, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Since so many old matters than this matter, are pending.
2. List this appeal as per its chronological turn.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE

Pooja K.