



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

908 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
HR ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. S. S. Sarda, h/f Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 : Mr. M. B. Jain.
...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 09th January, 2025.

P.C.:

1 The learned counsel for respondents pointed out that respondent No.1 – Syed Ali Syed Usman died on 14th April, 2024. His legal representatives are already on record. The death certificate of respondent No.1 is placed on record. The same is taken on record and marked as 'X-1' for identification.

2 In view of the above submissions, the learned counsel for appellant is directed to delete the name of respondent No.1 by bracketing it. Amendment be carried out forthwith.

3 List the appeal on 30th January, 2025 for final hearing.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]