



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND ORS

...

Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R., Advocate for Appellant

Mr. N. D. Jaiswal h/f Ms. Jain M. B., Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 to 5

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 30/01/2025.

P. C. :

The learned counsel, holding for Ms. M. B. Jain for respondents / claimants, submits that recently one of the claimants has died. He undertakes to supply necessary details to other side. As such, stand over to 27/02/2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)