

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

963 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd.,
Thr Its Authorized Signatory, Aurangabad

Versus

Syed Ali Syed Usman and Ors

.....

Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Appellant

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : MARCH 27, 2025

PER COURT :-

- . The learned Advocate for the Appellant is present.
2. None for the Respondents.
3. If none appears for the Respondents on the next date, the Appeal would be heard in their absence.
4. Stand over to 09.04.2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)