



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

954 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

Hdfc Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd.
,thr Its Authorized Signatory, Aurangabad

....Appellant

VERSUS

Syed Ali Syed Usman And Ors.

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R., Advocate for Appellant

Ms. Madhuri B. Jain, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5

Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdhar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 and 7

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 09.04.2025

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate appears for the Appellant.
2. The learned Advocate Ms. Jain appears for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and the learned Advocate Mr. Jahagirdhar appears for Respondent Nos.6 and 7.
3. The learned Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 submits that, since all the legal representatives of Deceased / Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are already on record, there is no need of taking steps.
4. The learned Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to carry out necessary amendment in the Appeal Memo in respect of Respondent No.3.
5. List the Appeal for final hearing on 18/06/2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]