



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.,THR ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh

Advocate for Respondent Nos.6 and 7 : Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar

.....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 17 JUNE, 2025

PER COURT :-

Fix the matter for final hearing on 04.08.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)