



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

73 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS AUTHORIZED
SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh

Advocate for Respondent nos.1 to 5 : Adv.M.B. Jain

Advocate for Respondent nos.6 & 7 : Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 08 September, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Three weeks time is granted to carryout necessary amendment.
2. Stand over to 29-09-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)