



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

26 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY, AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SYED ALI SYED USMAN AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 29.09.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time of two (2) weeks is granted to carry out amendment.
2. Stand over to 13.10.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-