



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2889 OF 2019

HDFC ERGO General Insurance Co. Ltd.

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Syed Ali Syed Usman
(Deceased) Through LR.
Jakerabi Syed Ali and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. M.R. Deshmukh, Advocate for appellant
Mr. M.B. Jain, Advocate for respondent nos.1 to 5
Mr. S.P. Mahale, Advocate h/f Mr. Sh. M.A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for
respondent nos. 6 to 7

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 25th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 6 and 7, one week's time is granted.
2. Stand over to 02nd December, 2025 in 'Urgent Category'.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD